

The New Year is Starting Off Sweet at Handel's Ice Cream Southern Pines Grand Opening

First 100 Guests Receive Free Ice Cream for a Year, Jan. 9

SOUTHERN PINES, NC, UNITED STATES, January 6, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Handel's Ice Cream</u>, serving handmade ice cream since 1945, is making its highly anticipated debut in Southern Pines, North Carolina. The 80-year-old brand will open its newest location at 1784 Old Morganton Rd. on Thursday, January 9, with a family-friendly celebration beginning at noon complete with music, chances to win swag and sweet treats and giveaways. The fun doesn't stop there, the first 100 guests will be treated to Free Ice Cream for a Year*! New franchisees Dr. James Patrick Flanagan and his wife, Denise, will lead the new Southern Pines location, along with their three children, Shannon, Sarah, and Matthew, who are all part owners of the store. The Flanagan family is bringing the time-honored tradition of Handel's to Moore County, combining their love for the brand's roots back in Youngstown and its delicious ice cream.

"Handel's has been a part of every trip home to visit family and has become a tradition. Even when we are in Columbus for Ohio State games, we always find a local Handel's," said Dr. Flanagan, Co-owner of Handel's Southern Pines. "I have been considering opening a Handel's for the past 20 years, and now is the perfect time. Southern Pines is a rapidly growing area where the brand will thrive."

The Southern Pines is a walk-up location that spans 1,400 sq. ft. and will provide pick-up, delivery, and catering services. During winter, the shop will be open Sunday-Thursday from noon-9 p.m. and Friday-Saturday from noon-10 p.m., with hours subject to change seasonally.

"We have lived and worked in Southern Pines for the past 27 years and are deeply rooted in the community. It is such an honor to bring a high-quality and beloved brand to the community for our neighbors and friends to enjoy," said Denise Flanagan, Co-owner of Handel's Southern Pines.

For more information about Handel's Southern Pines, including upcoming events, visit <u>https://handelsicecream.com/store/Southern-Pines</u> or follow them on Instagram @handelssouthernpines.

*Must be 18 years or older to receive the Free Ice Cream for a Year offer.

About Handel's Ice Cream

Handel's Ice Cream has been in the business of making and selling fresh ice cream, handmade in stores since 1945. Founded in Youngstown, Ohio, the Handel's legacy was created by Alice Handel and later led by Lenny Fisher, who grew the brand from a single scoop shop into a flourishing chain. Each batch of Handel's ice cream is made on site at our ice cream parlors, upholding Alice's commitment to quality and the best tasting ice cream served in abundance to our guests. There are 48 flavors available daily and more than 140 flavors that rotate seasonally.

In 2023 and 2024, Handel's ranked in Tranchise Times' Top 400 list, recognizing the largest franchise systems in the United States, and its "Fast & Serious," a list of the smartest-growing franchises for the year. The brand is also recognized by TasteAtlas for one of the top 100 Most Iconic Ice Creams of the World.

Handel's has been named #1 Ice Cream on the Planet by National Geographic, one of the Top 10 Best Ice Cream Businesses by USA Today, one of the Top 500 Restaurants in America by Nation's Restaurant News , and Top 500 Franchises by Entrepreneur Magazine.

Handel's currently has over 150 locations across 15 states and is growing. To learn more about Handel's franchise opportunities, visit¹<u>www.handelsicecream.com/franchise</u>.

Kaitlyn Ianiro Ink Link Marketing +1 3056312283 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/773824677

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.